Hello,

lam
received your POC from

1 am currently serving in |

and have also receive supplies from this organization during the units last deployment

The Company is currently gearing up to | EEEENENESNNENEE - - I

We are short on items that would greatly affect our abilities to fight a full spectrum war and be

successful. | spoke with Aaron and said | would send a list of items we needed. My unit will also be in the available pool
for the global reaction force _ Below is a list of items we need to be successful. Any help will be greatly

appreciated! Please feel free to contact me anytime.

ITEM NSN
J-ARM 5965-01-444-1216
RHINO Mount 5855-01-457-2953
M4 BFA 1005-01-361-8208
M240 BFA 1005-01-148-7437
M240 Discriminator 1005-01-142-2841
M240 Bore Brush

M240 Chamber Brush

Bulldog AG bags (anything will work) 240
249 spare barrel bags

Drag bag M24/.50 cal

320 Holster (any type)

Duffle Bags

Hygiene kits

M-4 weapon slings

249 weapon slings

240 weapon slings

60mm mortar tube slings

Batteries (AAA,AA,C,D,68,3V)

Map marks (permanent)

Eye pro

Pressure switches (PEQ-15)

Clear trash bags

ODIS weapon cleaning kits 9mm
ODIS weapon cleaning m-4/249/240
ODIS weapon cleaning MK19/50 .CAL
Army PT Belts

White Socks

Tactical Gloves

Ear Pro

Ranger Joes Map protractors

MEDICAL SUPPLIES

Cat tourniquet
ETD
Gauze

NPA

2” Tape

IFAK INCERT

CLS bag ACU pattern
Trauma Shears

6515-01-521-7976
6510-01-492-2275
6510-01-503-2117/
6510-00-058-3047
6516-01-180-0467
6510-00-926-8883
6545-01-531-3147

Number

30
30
50
60
60
30
30
16
20
4/3
25
50
173 (Company PAX count)
170
36
16

3
any
20
90
190
BULK
19
150
25
200
200
80
BULK
100

250
100
100 EA

100
100
50
40
60



