lam	I am currently serving in	
received your POC from	and have also receive supplies fro	om this organization during the units last deployment
The Company is	currently gearing up to	and
We are short	on items that would greatly affect our a	abilities to fight a full spectrum war and be
successful. I spoke with Aaron	າ and said I would send a list of items w	ve needed. My unit will also be in the available pool
for the global reaction force	Below is a list of items w	ve need to be successful. Any help will be greatly
appreciated! Please feel free	to contact me anytime.	

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>NSN</u>	<u>Number</u>		
J-ARM	5965-01-444-1216	30		
RHINO Mount	5855-01-457-2953	30		
M4 BFA	1005-01-361-8208	50		
M240 BFA	1005-01-148-7437	60		
M240 Discriminator	1005-01-142-2841	60		
M240 Bore Brush		30		
M240 Chamber Brush		30		
Bulldog AG bags (anythir	ng will work) 240	16		
249 spare barrel bags		20		
Drag bag M24/.50 cal		4/3		
320 Holster (any type)		25		
Duffle Bags		50		
Hygiene kits		173 (Company PAX count)		
M-4 weapon slings		170		
249 weapon slings		36		
240 weapon slings		16		
60mm mortar tube sling	S	3		
Batteries (AAA,AA,C,D,68	8,3V)	any		
Map marks (permanent)		20		
Eye pro		90		
Pressure switches (PEQ-	15)	190		
Clear trash bags		BULK		
ODIS weapon cleaning k		19		
ODIS weapon cleaning m		150		
ODIS weapon cleaning M	1K19/50 .CAL	25		
Army PT Belts		200		
White Socks		200		
Tactical Gloves		80		
Ear Pro		BULK		
Ranger Joes Map protrac	ctors	100		

Λ	ΛF	n	ı	CI	IC	D	11	ES
- 11	/ [v	۱L	31	υг	7	LI	EJ

Cat tourniquet	6515-01-521-7976	250
ETD	6510-01-492-2275	100
Gauze	6510-01-503-2117/	100 EA
	6510-00-058-3047	
NPA	6516-01-180-0467	100
2" Tape	6510-00-926-8883	100
IFAK INCERT	6545-01-531-3147	50
CLS bag ACU pattern		40
Trauma Shears		60